

### **DECISION 2024/02/MC-EnC**

## OF THE MINISTERIAL COUNCIL OF THE ENERGY COMMUNITY

# on the Financial Discharge of the Director of the Secretariat

The Ministerial Council of the Energy Community,

Having regard to the Procedural Act establishing Energy Community Procedures for the Establishment and Implementation of Budget, Auditing and Inspection, and in particular Article 83 thereof,

Having examined the Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements of the Energy Community for the year ended 31 December 2022 as well as the auditors' statement of assurance,

Taking account of the observations of the Budget Committee and the relevant report,

HAS ADOPTED THIS DECISION,

Presidency

### **Article 1**

The current Director of the Secretariat of the Energy Community, Mr. Artur Lorkowski, is discharged from his management and administrative responsibility in respect of the budget for the period of January 1-31 December 2022.

#### Article 2

Article 2	
This Decision enters into force on the day of its adoption.	
Done by correspondence on the 19 <sup>th</sup> of February 2024.	
For the Ministerial Council	